

CC no. 04/2019
CBI Vs. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ors.
RC no. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CNR no. DLCT11-000903-2019

08.04.2021

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith HIO SI Manish Jain.

Sh. Chetainya Sundriyal, Ld. Counsel for accused Rita Verma.

Sh. Anuj Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for accused Neeraj Kumar Garg.

A-3 Rita Verma and A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg on bail in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Neeraj Kumar Garg. Ld. Counsel for accused Rita Verma submits that he will be filing Memo of Appearance during the course of the day.

PW-7 Dr. Sneh Lata Sethi, PW-8 Sh. Sachinder Chaudhary and PW-9 Sh. Vijay Anand are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged. No other witness is present or summoned for today.

The witnesses PW-4, 5 and 6 whose cross-examination has been deferred on 20.03.2021 due to the unfortunate death of the Ld. Counsel be recalled for tendering them in the cross-examination.

Put up for PE on **05.05.2021**. HIO is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/08.04.2021