

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

CC no. 04/2019

CBI Vs. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ors.

RC no. 17 (E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND

CNR no. DLCT 11-000903-2019

The present matter has been taken up via CISCO Webex Platform/video conferencing hosted by Sh. Narender Kumar, Reader of this Court in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing no. 504/RG/DHC/2021 dt. 12.08.2021 in the presence (on screen) of Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI and Sh. Chaitanya Sundriyal, Ld. Counsel(s) for accused Rita Verma alongwith accused Rita Verma and Sh. Anuj Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for accused Neeraj Garg alongwith accused Neeraj Garg.

20.09.2021

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.
Sh. Chaitanya Sundriyal, Ld. Counsel(s) for accused Rita Verma alongwith accused Rita Verma.
Sh. Anuj Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for accused Neeraj Garg alongwith accused Neeraj Garg.

The matter was proceeding at the stage of prosecution evidence.

It is stated by the Ld. PP for CBI that there was some confusion regarding Covid SOP for recording of prosecution evidence. In these circumstances, he could not summon any prosecution witness for today. Therefore, he submits that he will summon the prosecution witnesses on the next date of hearing. Request allowed in the interest of justice.

Now to come up for PE on **27.10.2021**. IO/HIO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/20.09.2021