

**CC no. 04/2019**  
**CBI Vs. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ors.**  
**RC no. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND**  
**CNR no. DLCT11-000903-2019**

**06.09.2022**

File taken up today as it is pointed out by the Ahlmad of the court that the next date of hearing in the case is 28.09.2022, however, in the ordersheet inadvertently, the NDOH in the ordersheet has been typed as 29.09.2022, which is even otherwise a holiday. The date noted by the Reader in the cause list is also 28.09.2022.

In view of the same, let the next date of hearing in the ordersheet dated 01.09.2022 be read as 28.09.2022, instead of 29.09.2022.

Let this order be also uploaded on the server.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02**  
**Rouse Avenue District Court**  
**New Delhi/06.09.2022**