

IA 01/24
CBI Vs. Rajesh Kumar Singh & Ors.
RC no. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CNR no. DLCT11-000903-2019

29.05.2024

Fresh application moved on behalf of applicant A-3 Rita Verma seeking permission to travel abroad has been assigned to this court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Ms. Priti Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused **through VC (Cisco Webex App).**

Copy of application supplied to Ld. PP for CBI who seeks time to file reply. Now to come up for reply and arguments on 07.06.2024.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/29.05.2024