

CC no. 230/2019
CBI Vs. Rajesh Kumar Singh & Ors.
RC no. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CNR no. DLCT11-000903-2019

14.01.2025

Present : Ms. Priti Verma, Ld. counsel for accused (A-3) Rita Verma.

Shri Anuj Kapoor, counsel for (A-4) Neeraj Kumar Garg through VC.

Applications for exemption have been moved for exemption on behalf of accused Rita Verma & Neeraj Garg. Keeping in view grounds mentioned in the application, accused Rita Verma & Neeraj Garg are exempted from personal appearance for today. It is further submitted that applicants have no objection if witness is examined in their absence and the accused persons are not disputing her identity.

No other PW is present.

Now to come up for PE on **12.02.2025**.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/14.01.2025