

CC No. 230/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000903-2019
RC No. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CBI vs. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ors.

12.02.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld PP for CBI.

A-3 Rita Verma is present on bail with Ld. Counsel

A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg is absent.

Sh. Shivom Singh, Ld. Counsel for A-4.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg. For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed and A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg is exempted from personal appearance for today.

No PW is present.

Summons qua witness Sh. Vivek Dhar received back unserved.

Request for exemption received from witness Sh. H.S. Sachan stating that he is unable to appear today as he is pre-occupied in investigation at Jalgaon, Maharashtra.

Issue fresh summons to PWs for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 01.03.2025.

Ankit Singla
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
Rouse Avenue Court/New Delhi
12.02.2025