

CC no. 230/2019
CBI Vs. Rajesh Kumar Singh & Ors.
RC no. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CNR no. DLCT11-000903-2019

21.03.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Ms. Priti Verma, Ms. Trisha Mittal & Ms. Dhanya Ld.
counsels for accused (A-3) Rita Verma.

Shri Anuj Kapoor, counsel for (A-4) Neeraj Kumar Garg.

A-3 Rita Verma is present on bail.

A-4 Neeraj Kumar has appeared through VC.

PW-50 Shri Mantu Prasad is present, examined and
discharged. No other PW is present.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for A-3 that PW H.K.
Lunian be not summoned on next date of hearing due to relevancy and
locus of the witness. As far as objection of summoning of this witness
is concerned, same shall be decided on NDOH.

At this stage Ahlmad has pointed out that due to
oversight, evidence recorded on 20.07.2024 was not got signed from
the undersigned. Report has been sought from Ahlmad and Reader.
Perusal of the evidence recorded on 20.07.2024 reveals that same was
not got signed from the undersigned. Ahlmad and Reader are warned
to be careful in future. Evidence recorded on 20.07.2024 is accordingly
signed by the undersigned today.

Now to come up for PE on **04.04.2025**.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/21.03.2025