

CC No. 230/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000903-2019
RC No. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CBI vs. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ors.

31.05.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld PP for CBI.

A-3 Rita Verma is present on bail with Ld. Counsels Ms. Priti Verma and Ms. Dhanya Visweswaran.

A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg is absent.

Sh. Anuj Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for **A-4 through VC (Cisco Webex App)**.

PW Shri L.K. Nayak is present.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of **A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg**. For the reasons stated therein, **A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg** is exempted for today only subject to the condition that he will not dispute the identity of the accused during course of examination of the witnesses.

PW54 Shri L.K.Nayak examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PWs for NDOH.

Put up for RPE on 10.07.2025.

Ankit Singla
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/31.05.2025
(PN)