

CC No. 230/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000903-2019
RC No. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CBI vs. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ors.

23.08.2025

Bar is on strike today.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld PP for CBI.

A-3 Rita Verma on bail, through VC.

Ld. Counsels Ms. Priti Verma and Ms. Dhanya Visweswaran for **A-3** Rita Verma, through VC.

A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg on bail, physically present.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Shivom Sethi for **A-4** Neeraj Kumar, through VC.

No PW present.

PW H.K. Lunial has been served but he has sent a request on the ground that there is a function in his family today itself.

PW Gunjan Singh is unserved with report that she does not reside in India, as informed by her father.

Issue fresh summons to witnesses H.K. Lunial (Sr. No.3), Dr. Gunjan Singh (Sr. No.35) and Gurbir Singh (Sr. No.40) for next date of hearing.

List the matter for RPE on 16.09.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/23.08.2025