

CC No. 230/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000903-2019
RC No. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CBI vs. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ors.

18.12.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-3 Rita Verma, physically present.

A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg, through VC.

Ms. Trisha Mittal, Ms. Priti Verma and Ms. Dhanya Visweswaran, Ld. Counsels for **A-3**, physically present.

Sh. Nandeesh Nanda, Ld. Counsel for **A-4**, through VC.

PW61 Anil Kumar Khosla is present, examined and discharged.

Issue fresh summons to **PWs Rita Rani Gupta and Anil Sharma** (Forensic Experts) for the next date of hearing.

List for RPE on 09.01.2026.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/18.12.2025