

CC No. 230/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000903-2019
RC No. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CBI vs. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ors.

09.01.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend National Conference of Prevention of Corruption Act at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-3 Rita Verma, through VC.
A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg, through VC.
Ms. Dhanya Visweswaran through VC Counsels for A-3,
Sh. Shobang Mohanty Proxy Counsel for A-4, through VC.

PW Anil Sharma (Forensic Experts) is present today.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, the matter be listed on **27.01.2026** for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)
09.01.2026