

CBI/230/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000903-2019
RC No. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CBI vs. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ors.
IA No. 05/2026

29.01.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Fresh application of **A-3 Rita Verma** received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
Ms. Priti Verma (through VC) and Ms. Dhanya Visweswaran (physically), Ld. Counsels for **A-3**.

This is an application of A-3 Rita Verma seeking to drop proceedings against her owing to lack of valid sanction for prosecution under section 19 of the PC Act, 1988. Copy of the application supplied to learned PP for CBI.

List the matter for reply/arguments on the date fixed i.e. 12.02.2026. This miscellaneous application be clubbed with the main file.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/29.01.2026