

CBI/230/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000903-2019
RC No. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CBI v. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ors.

14.03.2026

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

A-3 Rita Verma and **A-4** Neeraj Kumar Garg, both
through VC.

Ms. Priti Verma, Ld. Counsel for A-3, through VC.

Mr. Shivom Sethi, Ld. Counsel for **A-4**, through VC.

Counsel Mr. Shivom Sethi states that the main counsel is not available today and that he has been authorised to advance arguments in rebuttal on the application of A-4 Neeraj Garg under section 91 CrPC. Arguments in rebuttal of counsel Mr. Shivom Sethi heard. List for order on the aforesaid application on **06.04.2026**.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/14.03.2026