

CBI/230/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000903-2019
RC No. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CBI v. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ors.

25.04.2026

Pr : Mr. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.
A-3 Rita Verma and A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg, both
through VC.
Ms. Priti Verma and Ms. Dhanya Visweswaran, Ld.
Counsels for A-3, both physically present.
Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Shivom Sethi, Ld. Counsels for
A-4, both physically present.

PW62 Dr. Reeta Rani Gupta from CFSL, Delhi partly
cross-examined by counsels for A-4. Her remaining cross-
examination by A-4 is deferred. PW62 Dr. Reeta Rani Gupta
states that she is presently suffering from typhoid.

Issue summons to PW Vijay Verma, Senior Scientific
Officer, CFSL, Delhi for 04.05.2026.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/25.04.2026