

CBI/230/2019  
CNR No. DLCT11-000903-2019  
RC No. 17(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND  
CBI v. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ors.

20.05.2026

Pr : Mr. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

**A-3** Rita Verma and **A-4** Neeraj Kumar Garg, both through VC.

Sh. Miran Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for **A-3**, physically present.

Sh. Nandeesh Nanda, Ld. Counsel for **A-4**, physically present.

**PW63 Vijay Verma**, Assistant Director and Scientist-C, CFSL, Delhi, examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred as respective main counsels for A-3 and A-4 are not available today. Diet money be paid to him.

Issue fresh summons to **PW63 Vijay Verma** for 10.06.2026.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/20.05.2026